(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-02-1998	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission		and the attacked priginal documents of community
Name of conveying party(ies): Lars Andersson Peter Bostrom Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and	100753913	2. Name and address of rectaining party(jes) Name:Akzp_Nobel_nv Internal Address:
Additional maine(s) of comosying party, cos, and		
3. Nature of conveyance:		P.O. Box 9300
	☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Arnhom The Notherlands (cos
Other		City:State:ZIP: 6800
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XO No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/860,242		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph J. Mancin	i	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Patent and	Trademark Dept.	☐ Enclosed
		X
Akzo Nobel Inc		△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Akzo Nobel Inc		8. Deposit account number:
	N.Y. ZIP: 10522	8. Deposit account nur
Street Address: 7 Livingston City: Dobbs Ferry State:	N.Y. ZIP: 10522	8. Deposit account nursber:
Street Address: 7 Livingston City: Dobbs Ferry State:	N.Y. ZIP: 10522	8. Deposit account number: 3.1-1350 (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/WE, Lars ANDERSSON and Peter BOSTRÖM
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Method for producing
a suspension in water of a cellulose ether, and dry mixture
suitable for use in the production of the suspension
for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been
executed; and

Whereas, Akzo Nobel nv , a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Sweden, with its principal office and place of business at P O Box 9300, NL-6800 SB ARNHEM, The Netherlands , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by the said Akzo Nobel nv the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we the said Lars Andersson and Peter Boström have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Akzo Nobel nv , its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said applicaton or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the said Akzo Nobel nv , for its own use and behoof, and, for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said Akzo Nobel nv , as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in Akzo Nobel nv , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said Akzo Nobel nv , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

REEL: 9272 FRAME: 0918

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, communicate to Akzo Nobel nv , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.				
In Witness Whereof I have b day of <u>May</u> 1997	nereunto set my hand and seal this 2 th			
	Lars Andersson			
	Peter Boström			